public throughout the entire term of the Bonds. This Bond Agreement may be published 

on Stamdata or such other venues as decided by the Bond Trustee.  

2.2 The Bond Issue 

2.2.1 The Issuer has resolved to issue a series of Bonds in the maximum amount of 

EUR 350,000,000 (three hundred and fifty million Euros) (the "Maximum Issue Amount").  

The Bonds may be issued on different issue dates and the Initial Bond Issue will be in the 

amount of EUR 100,000,000 (one hundred million Euros). The Issuer may, provided that 

the conditions set out in Clause 6.5 are met, at one or more occasions issue Additional